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Table 1 EAG responses of C. sinensis adult to plant essential oils {ﬂ”%éﬁ%%‘z BH L, 7E 9 ﬁ{ﬁlﬁé*jﬁ;{m q:: s er%"};ﬁ %mjz
HRS i W o i R o £ £ e fih 3 v A7 B SO B AR D RS + RSP L EAG
Plant essential oils Female EAG Male EAG N
M Citronella oil 100. 00 a 100. 00 a HIRTE D 114. 38R ).

A G REAE Il Myristica oil
A2 Abies oil
PRGN Orchid oil
1% F A Orange oil

[ &l Anise oil
HAA I Cypress oil
SRR

Patchouli herb oil
LWE Mugwort oil
H#E Il Sweet orange oil
Farill Garlic oil
RS I Durian oil

DU 2547 K il

Calamondin oil

Al ##H Cinnamon oil

21 A% Tangerine oil

T & Syringe oil
HAHIH Lavender oil
F Ml Geranium oil

[ #l13l Grapefruit oil

A G

Resemery oil

M Crary sage oil
Ei B & Azadirachtin

70. 4247, 24 efg
53.7648. 17 hij
73.8147.71 def
85.88+15. 83 be
44.0343.71 jk
25.01+3.30 1

25.37+6.58 1

64.5345.50 fgh
59.54+8. 26 ghi

68.61410. 28 efg
55.24+5.82 hi

90.06+5.37 b

106.93+6.83 a
73.95£9.09 def
49.3946.71ij
59. 4945, 07 ghi
82.80747.13 bed
78.17=+7.06 cde

23.4444.58 1

61.44+5.15 gh
37.76+1.15 k

56.20+6. 26 de
42.9147.03 igh
53.0649. 67 def
71.61+9.23 ¢
39.3146. 06 hi
11.49+3,12 j

14.96+3. 18 j

42.93+3.91 fgh

53.43411. 88 def
50. 3444. 22 defg

39. 4444, 24 hi

48.2148. 05 efgh

96.60+4. 68 ab

46.84+6.98 efgh

31.89+5.70 1
71.77%+6.18 ¢
87.5643.97 b
77.154+7.37 ¢

40.45+7.11 ghi

60.36+3.64 d
44.89-+7. 80 fgh

D) [6) 510 8 e Jo5 5 B A T 3 R 22 5 A B3 (P>0. 05, F &R [AD .

The data within a column followed by the same letter are not

significantly different at 5% level (the same as following

tables).
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Table 2 EAG responses of C. sinensis adult

to compositions of essential oil
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Table 3 EAG responses of C. sinensis adult to mixtures

I ot f £ L A3

JELA S I\ <
&K Mixtures Female EAG

AR | 7 5
Cinnamon oil+ citronella oil

PR A il 4 il

Cinnamon oil+ geranium oil

R EE I + & 2 Cinnamon oil+citronellal
A F

Citronella oil+ geranium oil

HFF M+ FFE Citronella oil+citronellal
Ml + F F B Geranium oil+ citronellal
B Ml + ATl EE Geranium oil+ a-terpineol
526+ o ¥ B Citronella oil+ a-terpineol
F WA oWl B Citronellal+ o-terpineol

109. 5345. 20 ab

105. 18+3. 96 abed
114.384+3.99 a
95.58+2.14d

102. 90=£6. 21 bed
108.94£7.50 abc
99.4543.39 cd
99.1045. 99 cd
75.04412.07 e

5l £

Compositions of essential oil

W H fih 7 PR L
Female EAG

Tl 22 fih 7 HLASE
Male EAG

RS Citral

69.94411.53 b 65.2149.23 b

& JEBE Nerol

B-JR ¥ B-pinene

o-JR M5 a-pinene

& Citronellal

o-FA VB o-terpineol
¥ Z Cineole

HEEM Myrcene

W5 Citronellol

B-f1 14 B-caryophyllene
LTFRFF TR Citronellyl acetate
LFREM R Geranyl acetate
WM Cinene

J5REEE Linalool

LIRS %R Linalyl acetate
¥A % Terpinene

Je i Borneol

il Camphor

M Camphene

49.0845. 25 cd
35.714+2.83 ¢
20.91+6.41
79.02415.61 a
44.38+9.52 de
35.27+4.28 ¢
43.83£5.08 de
38.9844. 40 de
40.80£3.78 de
56.7713.62 ¢
43.25+5.31 de
35.43+2.16 ¢
23.19+5.55
16.1643.10 f
33.92+4.96 ¢
19.87+4.59
20.8143.07 f
21.4744.26 1

40.5443.02 d
7.60+2.01 h
15.0543. 30 fgh
72.237+14.02 a
54.49+11.26 ¢
12.76--4.13 gh
29.06+5.72 e
52.32+3.73 ¢
29.70£6.60 e
47.734+5.97 cd
30.81£9.05 e
42.04£8.42d
22.4243.39 efg
10.51£2.05 h
24.6049.57 ef
12.84=+3.65 gh
16.55-2. 98 fgh
16.0043. 03 fgh
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Electroantennogram Evaluation of the Response of

Conopomorpha sinensis Bradley to Plant Essential QOils

LI Jian' LUO Shi* ZENG Xin-nian' PAN Da-giang'
1. College o f Resources and Environment sSouth China Agricultural University/Key Laboratory of
Natural Pesticide and Chemical Biology Ministry of Education ,Guangzhou 510642 ,China;
2. Dongguan Research Center of Agricultural Sciences , Guangdong Province ,Dongguan 523086 ,China

Abstract The electroantennogram (EAG) was used to investigate the response of Conopomorpha
sinensis Bradley to 22 kinds of plant essential oils, 19 kinds of compositions of essential oil and 9 mix-
tures. The EAG relative value was correlated with the doses range from 0. 000 1—5 pL,but increased in-
significantly at the doses over 5 pl. in the dose-response test of cinnamon oil and citronella oil. At the
dose of 5 pL., the maximum EAG relative values tested with cinnamon oil and citronella oil were 101. 43
and 100. 00 respectively. The EAG relative value tested with citronellal was 75. 65, which was the high-
est in all of the compositions of essential oil. The EAG relative value tested with a mixture of cinnamon
and citronellal(1/1, V/V) reached 114. 38. Female responded stronger to most of the essential oils and
the compositions of essential oils than the male.

Key words essential oil; Conopomorpha sinensis Bradley; electroantennogram(EAG)
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